Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO
Supplementary Budget Estimates 2012-2013, 17 & 19 October 2012
Question: E12-127
OUTCOME 0: Whole of Portfolio Topic: MEDIA SUBSCRIPTIONS
Type of Question: Written Question on Notice Number of pages: 1
Senator: Senator Boyce
Question:
What was the 2011-12 cost for:
a) TV subscriptions
b) Newspaper subscriptions

¢) Magazine subscriptions

Answer:
a)  $47,858 (GST exclusive)
b)  $29,811 (GST exclusive)

¢y  $47,657 (GST exclusive)

NB: The response includes subscriptions for the Department, National Industrial Chemicals Notification and Assessment, Office of Gene Technology Regulator and the Therapeutic Goods Administration.

